NOV 26 2019

Notice of Exemption

COUNTY CLERK

STANISLAUS COUNTY Jocelyn Rodriguez

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): City of Patterson 1 Plaza		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Patterson, CA 95363		
County Clerk County of: Stanislaus I Street	(Address)		
Modesto, CA 95354			
Project Title: City of Patterson Metering Sys Project Applicant: City of Patterson (CITY)	tem Replacement Project (PROJECT)		
Project Location - Specific:			
The project location is the CITY water service ar	rea located at 1 Plaza Patterson, CA		
Project Location - City: Patterson Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiari	Project Location - County: Stanislaus		
The project will involve the replacement of the and function, and system connection to the ex	CITY's existing metering system with similar function, capacity isting water system facilities. The Project will ensure adequate ciency, water loss control, and O&M efficient standards.		
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Cit Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje	y of Patterson cct: City of Patterson		
Exempt Status: (check one):			
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);			
☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));		
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4)	; 15269(b)(c)); 		
Categorical Exemption. State type andStatutory Exemptions. State code nun	d section number: Class 1 and 2, Sections 15301-15304		
Reasons why project is exempt: The Project will replace an existing water mete	ring system in accordance with AWWA Standards on the same ts or right of way. The Project will not increase the water supply		
Lead Agency Contact Person: Joel Andrews, City Planner	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (209) 895-8024		
	y the public agency approving the project? ■ Yes □ No		
Signature:	Date: 11-21-19 Title: City planner		
■ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed	d by Applicant		
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resource: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public			



	20	Enn		rinalize&Email	
\$,	RECEIPT NU	MBER:	- Villander	
	50 — 2019 — 207				
STA			TATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	,			200	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
City of Patterson	DAY DO TOLIO I ENVILE	11/26/2		2019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMEN	DOCUMENT NUMBER	
Stanislaus			2019-207		
PROJECT TITLE	7375	-			
			94	120	
City of Patterson Metering System Replace	ment Project (DDA IE	CT			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT		DHONE M	MACO	
Joel Andrews .	PROJECT APPLICANT	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER (209) 895-8024	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	СПУ	ISTATE	ZIP CODE		
1 Plaza	Patterson	CA	95363		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	— • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	□ a			
✓ Local Public Agency ✓ School District	Other Special District		e Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00	\$	0.00	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354,75	\$		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment	t due directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$	0.00	
2 Paymer (or try additional paymer		\$1,112.00	•		
Exempt from fee				(2)	
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (ettach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously Issued cash received)	рt сору)				
■ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Res	ources Control Board only)	\$850.00	s	0.00	
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$	57.00	
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	s	57.00	
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NIANS" ANITA TIT	_		
SIGNATURE A	MOENCT OF MILING PRINTED	NAME AND IIII	LC		
X Aflelin Kodusnus.	Jocelyn Rodriguez, L	egal Clerk			
	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			····	
	*				

REC'T # 0004357822

November 26, 2019 ---- 10:14:58

Stanislaus, County Recorder Donna Linder Co Recorder Office

gasi
\$57.00
\$57.00 \$60.00

Change \$3.00

JAR,C1/1/0